## PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	Copy for: Orig. and Copy		RESOLUTION NO. G-1568
Ľ	to Secretary	RESOLUTION	UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: Gas
	DirectorNumerical File		DATE: December 19, 1972
	Alphabetical File		
	Accounting Officer		

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing Contracts Under Section X, Paragraph A of General Order No. 96-A.

WHEREAS: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, by Advice Letter No. 858, filed November 27, 1972, having requested authority under Sections 455 and 532 of the Public Utilities Code and Section X.A. of General Order No. 96-A to make effective on regular statutory notice contracts dated September 22, 1972, with the cities of Burbank, Glendale, and Pasadena to provide for electric generation under Schedule No. G-58, and

WHEREAS: By Decision No. 80430 service under previous Schedule No. G-55 was discontinued, and

WHEREAS: These three contracts only deviate from standard filed conditions for the initial transitional period commencing on September 22, 1972 and continuing to April 1, 1973; therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Sections 455 and 532 of the Public Utilities Code and Section X.A. of General Order No. 96-A to carry out the terms and conditions of these three contracts and to make said contracts effective on December 27, 1972.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said contracts be marked to show that they were authorized under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California No. G-1568.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 19th day of December , 19 72 , the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

Secretary